Ella Rose Coderre

Born March 28, 2007

Spoken Languages: English and French
Dark blond hair and brown eyes
Height: 1.63 m —5 foot 4

Weight: 49 kg — 108 pounds

Size: XS; Shoes: 7.5

ACTRA: 06-05348 | UDA:S-158397
Range: Mezzo-Soprano

FILM

Evil foster care mother mistreats kids (short ACTRA)
Teacher bullies student (short ACTRA)

Dad Reunites with Angry Daughter (short ACTRA)
Le psychopathe

Montreal Dead End

He’s out there

NORTHPOLE 2

Les sceurs Malenfant

TV

Seaside

Les pays d’en haut
Arrive en campagne
Skal

Devine qui vient garder
Kzo

Look Kool

Conseil de famille

Commercials TV/WEB/RADIO

Sport Chek — TV, Print & Web

UNA Sportswear — TV, Print & Web
Freedom Mobile Superbow!l commercial
Communauté métropolitaine de Montréal
Le grand défi Pierre Lavoie

Aqua Club de Oka

City Harvest

Maison Thédtre

Memphrémagog

Lead: Danica
Lead: Carrie
Lead

Lead
Supporting
Kayla’s stand in
Lead

Lead

Extra

Recurring: Eulalie Fourchu
Guest

Supporting

Lead

Lead

Supporting

Guest

ole
Lead
Principal
ole
ole
ole
ole
Principal
Principal
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DIR: Elio Castello — 2024
DIR: Elio Castello — 2024
DIR: Elio Castello — 2023
2018

DIR: Hugo Belhassen — 2018
DIR: Denis lliadis — 2018
DIR: Douglas Barr — 2015
DIR: Joudy Hilal — 2015

2024

SOVIMAGE |IRC —2016-2019
TVA-2017

2017

KOTV Canal vie — 2015

2016

Apartment 11 Productions — 2015
2015

Stefan Szary Creative Inc — 2025
2025

2024

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016-2017

2016



Ella Rose Coderre

Stage

Several shows with Gregory Charles for “Un soir en noir et blanc”
Four shows at I'espace Saint-Denis with Gregory Charles

More than 15 performances of the “Rhapsodie des Fétes” with
Gregory Charles

Annie — Musical theatre

The Wizard of Oz — Musical theatre

The fourth wall

106e anniversary of The Study school foundation
School choir

Jeunes talents Desjardins

Toy Tea — Brand Spokeperson

Ya media

Fondation des étoiles

Take 9, 10 et 11 — Théatre Denise Pelletier

Marvin on the Rock — Olympia

It’s a hard knock life for us — Musical theatre
Matilda Broadway Musical — Rialto

Dubbing/Singing voice

MOOZOOM

confidential

Little hope — Video game

Rona

Snowsnaps — 52 episodes

La fondation du grand défi Pierre Lavoie

Marvin on the rock — Pour la fondation Marie Vincent

Motion capture/Facial scan
Confidential
Little hope — Video game

Training
On-Camera Acting and Drama:
Private Coaching with Anik Matern (2015 to present)

Private Coaching with Karl Graboshas (2015 to present)

Theater Workshops with Anik Matern (2015 to 2020)
Workshop with Terra Mcleod (2018)
Advanced Musical Theater:

Haute Yamaska Musical Theater (Les Misérables — Selected for the role of Eponine)

Singer
Singer

Singer

Miss Hannigan
Scarecrow
Singer

Singer : National anthem
Several concerts
Singer

Singer

Singer

Singer

Singer

Singer

Matilda

Singer

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

Lead
Lead

Marianopolis College (Hadestown — Selected for the role of Persephone)
The Study School (Annie, The Wizard of Oz, The Fourth Wall)
Dance 123 (Mean Girls, Hamilton, Aladdin, Princess, Matilda, Annie)

Advanced Singing:

Member of Gregory Charles's Choeur Nouveau (since February 2024)
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2025
2024

2024
2024
2024
2022
2021
2013-2019
2015-2017
2017
2017
2017
2015-2017
2016
2015
2015

WEB - 2021-2022

2020

REAL : Nik Bowen — 2020

2017

REAL : Benoit Godbout —2018-2019
2016

2016

2020
DIR : Nik Bowen — 2020



Ella Rose Coderre

Klara Martel-Laroche (2024-2025)

Caroline Drolet (private lessons since 2014)

The Study School Choir (8 years)

Dance:

Advanced Jazz and Ballet

Intermediate Hip Hop

Beginner Contemporary

with Studio Danse 123

Music: Beginner Flute — Member of The Study School Orchestra
Voice: Richard Dumont (2018-2019)

Combat Theater: Ripley Grier Studios in New York
Academic:

Marianopolis College (2nd year of CEGEP in September 2025)
The Study (bilingual training — Kindergarten to Secondary 5)

Athletic Abilities:

Advanced Level:

Cheerleading:

Silver Medal at the World Championships in 2024

National and International Champion 2021/2022

Selected to play on a world team in 2022/2023/2024/2025

Gymnastics:

Tumbler (elite level)

Swimming:

Diving (provincial level)

National Lifeguard

Swimming Instructor

Lifeguard Instructor

National Lifeguard Instructor
Climbing — Alpine Skiing — Cycling

Modeling

2025: Sport chek

2024/25: Cheer Urbain

2020: Magazine Poster Child

2017: Kazu

2017: Pompomme

2016: American Girl

2016: Journal de Montréal: Cahier Back to school
2014: Rossy
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Ella Rose Coderre

2025:
2025:
2024:
2024 to present: Marianopolis College (Law, Society and Justice Program)

2024 to present: Elected member of Anna Gainey's NDG-Westmount Youth Council
2024:
2024:
2024:
2024:
2024:
2023:
2022:
2021:
2021:
2021 to 2025: Awarded the Duke of Edinburgh Bronze, Silver, and Gold Medal
2021:
2021:
2021:
anniversary of accession to the throne
2017:
2017:
2016:
2015:

Awards/Distinctions :
Voted Athlete of the Year for her World Team
Nominated Athlete of the Year among all World Team athletes
Silver medalist at the Cheerleading World Championships

The Advance Stage Craft Prize — The Study School

Commitment Award

Ethics Award

Community Service Prize

The Canadian Promise Award — Andover Phillips Academy

Sir Edmund Walker Scholarship — Appleby College

Pierre Elliott Trudeau Award awarded to Ella Rose for her fluency in both of our country's official languages
Dare to Dream Scholarship

Dedication Award

Selected as Member of Parliament for Notre-Dame-de-Grace at the Youth Parliament in Quebec City
Nominated as Athlete of the Year among all athletes on the national cheerleading teams
Selected to participate in the historic celebration of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II's Platinum Jubilee, marking her 70th

Jury's Favorite at the Desjardins Young Talent Competition

First prize in her school's poetry competition for reciting "Pour faire le portrait d'un oiseau" by Jacques Prévert
First place for "The Sound of Music" at the Rialto

Best Stage Presence for the Desjardins Young Talents Competition.

Hobbies: Reading — Composition — Piano
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