Born March 28, 2007

Spoken Languages: English and French

Dark blond hair and brown eyes

Height: 1.63 m – 5 foot 4 Weight: 49 kg – 108 pounds

Size: XS; Shoes: 7.5

ACTRA: 06-05348 | UDA: S-158397

Range: Mezzo-Soprano



#### **FILM**

Evil foster care mother mistreats kids (short ACTRA)

Teacher bullies student (short ACTRA)

Dad Reunites with Angry Daughter (short ACTRA)

Le psychopathe Montreal Dead End He's out there NORTHPOLE 2 Les sœurs Malenfant Lead: Danica Lead: Carrie Lead Lead Supporting

Kayla's stand in Lead Lead DIR: Elio Castello – 2024 DIR: Elio Castello – 2024 DIR: Elio Castello – 2023 2018

DIR: Hugo Belhassen – 2018 DIR: Denis Iliadis – 2018 DIR: Douglas Barr – 2015 DIR: Joudy Hilal – 2015

## TV

Seaside Les pays d'en haut

Arrive en campagne

Skal

Devine qui vient garder

KZO

Look Kool Conseil de famille Extra 2024

Recurring: Eulalie Fourchu SOVIMAGE <u>IRC</u> – 2016-2019

Guest TVA – 2017 Supporting 2017

Lead KOTV <u>Canal vie</u> – 2015

Lead 2016

Supporting Apartment 11 Productions – 2015

Guest 2015

#### **Commercials TV/WEB/RADIO**

Sport Chek – TV, Print & Web UNA Sportswear – TV, Print & Web Freedom Mobile Superbowl commercial Communauté métropolitaine de Montréal

Le grand défi Pierre Lavoie Aqua Club de Oka

City Harvest Maison Théâtre Memphrémagog SOC Stefan Szary Creative Inc – 2025

 Lead
 2025

 Principal
 2024

 SOC
 2018

 SOC
 2017

 SOC
 2017

 SOC
 2017

 SOC
 2017

Principal 2016-2017 Principal 2016

Carolie

#### Stage

Several shows with Gregory Charles for "Un soir en noir et blanc"	Singer	2025
Four shows at l'espace Saint-Denis with Gregory Charles	Singer	2024
More than 15 performances of the "Rhapsodie des Fêtes" with		
Gregory Charles	Singer	2024
Annie – Musical theatre	Miss Hannigan	2024
The Wizard of Oz – Musical theatre	Scarecrow	2024
The fourth wall	Singer	2022
106e anniversary of The Study school foundation	Singer: National anthem	2021
School choir	Several concerts	2013-2019
Jeunes talents Desjardins	Singer	2015-2017
Toy Tea – Brand Spokeperson	Singer	2017
Ya media	Singer	2017
Fondation des étoiles	Singer	2017
Take 9, 10 et 11 – Théâtre Denise Pelletier	Singer	2015-2017
Marvin on the Rock – Olympia	Singer	2016
It's a hard knock life for us – Musical theatre	Matilda	2015
Matilda Broadway Musical – Rialto	Singer	2015

# **Dubbing/Singing voice**

MOOZOOM	LEAD	WEB – 2021-2022
confidential	LEAD	2020
Little hope – Video game	LEAD	REAL: Nik Bowen – 2020
Rona	LEAD	2017
Snowsnaps – 52 episodes	LEAD	REAL : Benoît Godbout – 2018-2019
La fondation du grand défi Pierre Lavoie	LEAD	2016
Marvin on the rock – Pour la fondation Marie Vincent	LEAD	2016

# Motion capture/Facial scan

Confidential	Lead	2020
--------------	------	------

Little hope – Video game Lead DIR : Nik Bowen – 2020

## **Training**

## **On-Camera Acting and Drama:**

Private Coaching with Anik Matern (2015 to present)
Private Coaching with Karl Graboshas (2015 to present)
Theater Workshops with Anik Matern (2015 to 2020)
Workshop with Terra Mcleod (2018)

#### Advanced Musical Theater:

Haute Yamaska Musical Theater (Les Misérables – Selected for the role of Éponine) Marianopolis College (Hadestown – Selected for the role of Persephone) The Study School (Annie, The Wizard of Oz, The Fourth Wall) Dance 123 (Mean Girls, Hamilton, Aladdin, Princess, Matilda, Annie)

#### **Advanced Singing:**

Member of Gregory Charles's Chœur Nouveau (since February 2024)



Klara Martel-Laroche (2024-2025) Caroline Drolet (private lessons since 2014) The Study School Choir (8 years)

Dance:

Advanced Jazz and Ballet Intermediate Hip Hop Beginner Contemporary with Studio Danse 123

Music: Beginner Flute - Member of The Study School Orchestra

Voice: Richard Dumont (2018-2019)

Combat Theater: Ripley Grier Studios in New York

**Academic:** 

Marianopolis College (2nd year of CEGEP in September 2025) The Study (bilingual training – Kindergarten to Secondary 5)

# Athletic Abilities: Advanced Level:

#### **Cheerleading:**

Silver Medal at the World Championships in 2024 National and International Champion 2021/2022 Selected to play on a world team in 2022/2023/2024/2025

#### **Gymnastics:**

Tumbler (elite level)

## Swimming:

Diving (provincial level)
National Lifeguard
Swimming Instructor
Lifeguard Instructor
National Lifeguard Instructor

Climbing - Alpine Skiing - Cycling

## Modeling

2025: Sport chek 2024/25: Cheer Urbain 2020: Magazine Poster Child

2017: Kazu

2017: Pompomme 2016: American Girl

2016: Journal de Montréal: Cahier Back to school

2014: Rossy

Carolie

#### Awards/Distinctions:

2025: Voted Athlete of the Year for her World Team

2025: Nominated Athlete of the Year among all World Team athletes

2024: Silver medalist at the Cheerleading World Championships

2024 to present: Marianopolis College (Law, Society and Justice Program)

2024 to present: Elected member of Anna Gainey's NDG-Westmount Youth Council

2024: The Advance Stage Craft Prize - The Study School

2024: Commitment Award

2024: Ethics Award

2024: Community Service Prize

2024: The Canadian Promise Award - Andover Phillips Academy

2023: Sir Edmund Walker Scholarship – Appleby College

2022: Pierre Elliott Trudeau Award awarded to Ella Rose for her fluency in both of our country's official languages

2021: Dare to Dream Scholarship

2021: Dedication Award

2021 to 2025: Awarded the Duke of Edinburgh Bronze, Silver, and Gold Medal

2021: Selected as Member of Parliament for Notre-Dame-de-Grâce at the Youth Parliament in Quebec City

2021: Nominated as Athlete of the Year among all athletes on the national cheerleading teams

2021: Selected to participate in the historic celebration of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II's Platinum Jubilee, marking her 70th

anniversary of accession to the throne

2017: Jury's Favorite at the Desjardins Young Talent Competition

2017: First prize in her school's poetry competition for reciting "Pour faire le portrait d'un oiseau" by Jacques Prévert

2016: First place for "The Sound of Music" at the Rialto

2015: Best Stage Presence for the Desjardins Young Talents Competition.

Hobbies: Reading - Composition - Piano

